Energy Controls
Project:
Location:
Product Type:
Contact/Phone:
Model #:
FM1D20A & FM1D20E Series
FM1D20A & FM1D20E Series

Operating Temperature:   -13ºF to 131ºF (-25ºC to 55ºC)
(limited display function at -13˚F)
Warranty: Limited 1 year
Shipping Weight:  FM1D20A: .53 lbs.
FM1D20E: .26 lbs.
FM1D20E-120
FM1D20A-120
Electronic Time Switches
#E10694
TITLE 20
LISTED
www.intermatic.com Energy Controls
Diagrams
FM1D20A & FM1D20E Series
Model Number Voltage Programs Mounting
FM1D20A-24* 24 VDC, 50/60Hz 20 Surface/DIN Rail
FM1D20A-120 120 VAC, 50/60Hz 20 Surface/DIN Rail
FM1D20A-240 240 VAC, 50/60Hz 20 Surface/DIN Rail
FM1D20E-24* 24 VDC, 50/60Hz 20 Flush
FM1D20E-120 120 VAC, 50/60Hz 20 Flush
FM1D20E-240 240 VAC, 50/60Hz 20 Flush
*24V model will operate on AC or DC
Specification
Furnish and install a Grässlin FM1D20________24-Hour/7-Day electronic time switch. This 1-circuit control shall have
24-Hour/7-Day programming and 10 ON and 10 OFF setpoint programs and include 3 preset block programs to allow